

## DIVISION OF CROP PROTECTION ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR NEH REGION



UMROI ROAD, UMIAM-793103, MEGHALAYA Ph: 0364-2570649, email: amrita.ars@gmail.com

F. No. RC/PP/PhytoFuRa/2008

Dr (Mrs) Amrita Banerjee Scientist (Plant Pathology)

Dated 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2015

## Walk-In Interview

Eligible candidates are invited to attend Walk-In Interview to be held on 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2015 (Monday) at 11:00 am at ATIC Hall, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam-793103, Meghalaya for the following vacancy under Network Project on "*Phytophthora*, *Fusarium* and *Ralstonia* diseases of horticultural and field crops":

Post	No	Essential Qualification	Emoluments	Desirable	Duties
			per month		
Senior Research Fellow (SRF)	Two	Master degree in Plant Pathology/Biotechnology/Microbi ology/Plant Protection with specialization in Plant Pathology.	Rs 16,000+ Applicable HRA	Practical experience on Molecular aspects for diversity analysis of fungi and bacteria.	The incumbents will be required to assist in laboratory and field research work including tours for survey and collection of samples.

## Terms and Conditions:

- Upper age limit is 35 years for men and 40 years for women candidate. Age limit will be relaxed for SC/ST/OBC as per Govt of India/ICAR Norms.
- No TA/DA and official accommodation will be provided for appearing in the interview.
- The post is purely on contractual basis and co-terminus with the project with no provision of regularization.
- Candidates are required to bring the relevant certificates, mark sheets etc. in original for verification.
- Candidate should also bring an application with full bio-data addressed to the Director, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam-793103, Meghalaya enclosing photocopies of certificates and mark sheets from HSLC onwards duly attested affixing a passport size photograph on the top.
- The Director/PI reserve the right to cancel/postpone the interview without assigning any reason thereof.

(Principal Investigator)

## Copy to:

- 1. In-Charge, ARIS Cell, ICAR RC for NEH Region for uploading at Institute Website.
- 2. KIRAN Website, ICAR RC for NEH Region
- 3. Notice Board: College of Post Graduate studies, CAU, Umiam and NBPGR Regional Station, Umiam
- 4. Recruitment Cell, ICAR RC for NEH Region